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Login

1

Go to https://malaysiasms.com.my/

Click “Login”

(&) | @ https://malaysiasms.com.my

L, 607-353 0011 &= sales@firstonline.com.my f
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1-Click Solution




[ Malaysia Low Cost B x

€« C' M [1 malaysiasms.com.my/sms/login iy

Fill-in User ID and
Password

Forgot Password?

2 | Click “Signme
in” to login




/FOI'gothvm'd

[ Malaysia Low Cost B/ x

<« C' f  [) malaysiasms.com.my/sms/login e

Forgot Password?
-

Click “Forgot Password” to reset
your password




/Dashboard A

2| Credit Balance &
Credit Expire info

F!’.‘?f Oﬂﬁ?‘té SMS = L KaiWen ~

b Dashboard 1 Your name
I-?ello, Kai Wen /
Credit Balance: 100 WEICO me Kai Wen! A—

Credit Expire On: 13 May
2016

® Logout

SMS History

@ Dashboard

ﬁ Contact

& Send SMS 3| Click “Profile” to
view your profile

B8 SMS Template

[l SMS History

4| Click “Logout”
to logout your
account

N J




a
Edit Profile

First Ounline SMS —

Profile © pdate

Hello, Kai Wen

1| Fill-in your info

L KaiWen ~

Credit Balance: 100 Company Name
Credit Expire On: 13 May
2016 Company Name
First Name
® Logout
Kai Wen
@ Dashboard
Last Name
ﬁ Contact Tiew
B8 SMS Template Address
Address
& Send SMS
[l SMS History Postcode
Postcode
State
State
City
City

Country: Malaysia

Contact Number

6014000000

Email Address

kaiwenxxx@gmail.com.my

Username

kaiwen

Password

Password

X

2| Click “Submit”
to save




a

™

View Contact Group Listing

First On/r’ne SHS = 2 KaiWen ~

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

& Dashboard

& Contact

BB SMS Template

¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact Group Listing

Group Name

Group Name ﬂ

Add

Click “Contact” to view
/ contact group listing "] searc a

Contact Listing Show All Suspended
# Group Name

1 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Customer Johor

/




Add New Contact Group

™

First Online SMS = 2 Kaiwen ~

Contact Group Listing 1

I-;ello, Kai Wen Fill_in COntaCt
redit Balance : 100 roup Name

(;r]igl: EBxpire On: 13 May : < ::'\er Johor / group name

® Logout Add

@ Dashboard

2
<X Click “Submit”
 coniest to save

BB SMS Template

¥ Send SMS
# Group Name

[ull SMS History 1 supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Customer Johor
3 Customer Kuala Lumpur
4 Dealer Johor
5 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

v

Search

Contact Listing Show All Suspended

/




Firgt 0""’#!6 SMS — 2 KaiWen ~

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

= Logout

@ Dashboard
& Contact

BB SMS Template
¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact Group Listing

Group Name added successfully —

A message appear

Group Name

Group Name

# Group Name

1 Supplier Johor é——_\
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

3 Customer Johor

4 Customer Kuala Lumpur

5 Dealer Johor

6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

GroupName v | Search

Anew contact group

Contact Listing Show All

/




To Suspend Contact Group

’ [ Malaysia Low Cost Buk M3 x §  §

€ - C [3 malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactgroup/fview @7 3
i ppps W DemoDenisa || Malaysiae-Commerce .. | [§O Firstorine.commy | M. [ DI¥ (O MBC (O] Customer [ Hotel & tGoagh

Sample SMS Acc [ Other bookmat

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Do you want ko suspend the record

Contact Group Listing

Hello, Kai Wen

codibpeon by 2| Click “OK”to suspend =l
contact group

® Logout Add

@ Dashboard

GroupName v| Search Q
& Contact
BE SMS Template
Contact Listing Show All

= Send SMS

# Group Name

SMS Histo i

m g L Supplier Johor Add Contact Edit Delete

2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur o Gant et et

; customer o 1 Click “Active” to
4 Customer Kuala Lumpur Suspend Contact grOup

N /




a

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

= Logout

@& Dashboard
& Contact

B8 SMS Template
& Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact Group Listing

1

Firset Oﬁtﬁﬂ‘e SMS = 2 Kaiwen ~

Contact Group suspended 4’—.__-" A message appear

Group Name
Group Name
Add
GroupName
# Group Name
1 Supplier Johor
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Customer Johor
4 Customer Kuala Lumpur
5 Dealer Johor
6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

3| Click “Suspended”
to view list of
group suspended

v| Search

Contact Listing Show All

Contactgroup | — =X\
suspended

Add Contact Edit

™

Active Suspended

Delete

/




a
List of Suspended Contact Group

Contact Group Listing : Suspended

Hello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Group Name

Credit Expire On : 13 May .

2016 Group Name
® Logout Add

@ Dashboard

GroupName ¥ | Search
& Contact

BB SMS Template
= sendsws — / Suspended group

[l SMS History 1 Supplier Johor

First On/fne SHS =

™

Contact Listing Show All Suspended




/
To Activate Contact Group

’ ) Malaysia Low Cost Bulk M5 | %

€ — C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactoroupfview

[ [ Firstonline.commy |M.. (0¥ (] MBC [ Customer [ Hotel & Googl

i apps W DemoDenisa || Malaysia e-Commerce .

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Do you wank b activate the record

Sample SMS Ace

Hello, Kai Wen

) et |

Contact Group Listing

<

Click “OK”toactivate
contact group

Search Q

Contact Listing Show All Suspended

activate contact group

Click “Suspended” to “">

Suspended

Credit Balance : 100 Group Name
Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016 Group Name
® Logout Add
@ Dashboard
GroupName v
& Contact
BB SMS Template
& Send SMS
# Group Name 1
[ SMS History 1 Supplier Johor
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Customer Johor
4 Customer Kuala Lumpur
5 Dealer Johor
6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

Active

@5z 3

[ Other bookmarl

/




a

Contact Group Listing

Hello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Contact Group activated <“ ~

Credit Expire On : 13 May

2016
Group Name

® Logout Group Name

@ Dashboard Add

& Contact

BB SMS Template

& Send SMS

[l SMS History
# Group Name
1 Supplier Johor
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Customer Johor
4 Customer Kuala Lumpur
5 Dealer Johor
6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

A message appear

GroupName

v

Firgt Oﬂ'ﬁ'ﬂ‘e SMUS = 2 KaiWen ~

Search Q

™

Contact group

active

Seotact Listing

Show All Suspended

—

Add Contact Edit Delete

/

Active




4 N
To Delete Contact Group

[ Malarysia Low Cost Buksms - x W § =P = e

& - C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactgroun fview Qe =

Apps Demo Denisa Malaysia e-Commerce Firstonline.com.my | M DIV MBC Customer Hotel & Gooal - i Sampls SM5 Acc Other bookmarl
il W P 0 B d & & & = = S The page at malaysiasms.com.my says: * P =

Do you want ko delete this group

Contact Group Listing Cance
I-;ello, Kai Wen l

\ \
Credit Balance : 100 Group Name

Credit Expire On : 13 May

Group Name Click “OK”todelete o |
@ Logout I contact group

@ Dashboard

GroupName v Search Q
& Contact

BB SMS Template
Contact Listing Show All Suspended

¥ Send SMS .
* Group Name 1| Click “Delete” to delete \
[l SMS History 1 Supplier Johor

contact group

2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Add Contact

3 Customer Johor

N /




' [ Malaysia Low Cost Buksms - x § §

& - C [4malaysiasms.com.my/sm

i apps W9 DemoDenisa || Malaysia e-Commerce ...

Hello, Kai Wen

s/mycontactgroup/view

[ [@ Firstonline.com.my [ M... [ DI¥ [ MBC (] Customer [ Hotel & Goagh

Contact Group Listing

Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@ Dashboard

& Contact

BB SMS Template

¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

Group Name

Group Name

Add
# Group Name
1 Supplier Johor
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Customer Johor
4 Customer Kuala Lumpur
5 Dealer Johor
6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Plaase confirm that if you want ko delste this group means al

contact will be deleted

|| Prevent this page from creating additional dislogues.

GroupName

v

@y §

x arnple O 2F DOOkmSt
Sample SMS A [ Other bookm:

Click “OK” to confirm
delete contact group

Search

Q

Contact Listing Show All




First Onfline SMS = 2 KaiWen ~

Contact Group Listing
I-;ello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Contact Group deleted é—._-—-"' A message appear

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Group Name
® Logout Group Name
@ Dashboard Add
& Contact

GroupName v | Search Q
BB SMS Template P

& Send SMS
Contact Listing Show All Suspended

[l SMS History
# Group Name

1 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Customer Kuala Lumpur
5 Dealer Kuala Lumpur m




a
ToAdd Contact

First On/fne SHS =

Contact Group Listing

Hello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Group Name

Credit Expire On : 13 May

2016 Group Name
® Logout Add

& Dashboard

&8 Contact

BB SMS Template

= Send SMS
# Group Name

[ul SMS History 1 supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Customer Johor
3 Customer Kuala Lumpur
4 Dealer Johor
5 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

GroupName ¥ | Search

Click “Add Contact”
to add contact

™

Contact Listing Show All Suspended

IS

Add Contact

/




a

First On/fne SHS =

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@& Dashboard
& Contact

BB SMS Template
& Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact List

Contact Group

Supplier Kuala Lumpur
Want to add new Group? Click Here
Contact Name

Mr Sean

Contact Number(Example : 60127891234 (with Country Code))

60177134699

Alert: Each group maximum 500 contacts allowed

1 Fill-in
contact info

Submit | Contact List

Contact Group

<=3

Each group can have
maximum 500 contacts

™

# Group Name 2
1 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
4 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

Click “Submit”
to add contact

Contact Person Contact Number
Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234
Mrs Sao 60145566123

Mr Adi Putra 601113699363
Miss Romaisarah 60124563217




Firgt Online SMS

2 KaiWen ~

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@ Dashboard

& Contact

BB SMS Template

¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact List »cc

Contact Group

Supplier Kuala Lumpur
Want to add new Group? Click Here

Contact Name

Contact Name

Contact Number(Example : 60127891234 (with Country Cade))

Contact Number

Alert: Each group maximum 500 contacts allowed

Contact List Contact Group

Contact added

/

# Group Name

1 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
3 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
4 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

5 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

Mr Sean

Mrs Saraswathy
Mrs Sao

Mr Adi Putra

Miss Romaisarah

Contact Person :/

Contact Number

60177134699

60164114234

60145566123

601113699363

60124563217




/
To View Contact Listing

Contact Group Listing

Firgt Oﬂ'ﬁ'ﬂ‘e SMS = 2 KaiWen ~

Hello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Contact List added successfully é—__"‘ A message appear

Credit Expire On : 13 May

2016
Group Name
® Logout Group Name
@ Dashboard Add
& Contact
Gronnhame L4 Searc
BB SMS Template
* (13 * s 2
Click “Contact Listing
¥ Send SMS
L] L]
| to view list of contact

[l SMS History

# Group Name

1 Supplier Johor

2 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

3 Customer Johor

4 Customer Kuala Lumpur

5 Dealer Johor

6 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

™

‘ Contact Listing l Show All Suspended

Crwcone L on | e Rove
m o S B

/




List of Contact

Firgt Online SMS — 2 KaiWen ~

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel

® Logout

@ Dashboard

% Contact
# Group Name
B8 SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
¥ Send SMS
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
B8 SH5 Histary 3 Dealer Johor
4 Dealer Johor
5 Customer Johor
6 Customer Johor
7 Customer Johor
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

Contact Person

Contact Person

Mr Khai

Miss Amy

Mrs Tan

Miss Priya

Miss Sunny
MrWong

Mr Kang Gary
Mr Sean

Mrs Saraswathy

Mrs Sao

\

v | Search Q

o

Show All Filter By Group ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)

Contact Number

60185581234

60179946317

60148991234

56

Listof |
> contact |.

60124561234

60177134699

60164114234

/

60145566123

Activate All Suspend All Delete All

) O 000000000
)9 00000000




a

Add Contact by Excel

First On/fne SHS =

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

& Dashboard

&8 Contact

BB SMS Template

= Send SMS

[l SMS History

Contact Group Listing

Group Name
Group Name
Add
# Group Name
1 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
2 Customer Johor
3 Customer Kuala Lumpur
4 Dealer Johor L
5 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

GroupName v

Search

Select contact
group

™

Contact Listing Show All Suspended

/




Click “Add Contact

Contact Listing By Excel”
.Hello, Kai Wen L

Credit Balance : 100 Contact Person v | Search Q

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel &+

® Logout

Show All Filter By Group ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)
@ Dashboard
Activate All Suspend All Delete All
& Contact
8]

# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number
B8 SMS Template

1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 60185581234 g e @

O

& Send SMS )
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Amy 60179946317 o 6 =]

[ul] SMS History




FI’I‘J‘[ Ohll'he SMS = L KaiWen ~

Contactlist oo 2| Choose .xsl file

Hello, Kai Wen

Credit Balance : 100 Contact Group fI'Om YOUI' fOIder

(Z:Siglt Expire On: 13 May Dealer Kuala Lumpur v n
1 ] o[BI 53
® Logout .Upload Excel F)ata [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/sample Q
g | Choose file | No file chosen /_ = =
Sample Excel Format Sample excel format
@ Dashboard Please check Sample Excel Format. Only support xls file format. Support Excel .xls Format only (Ms-Office 2003)
Contact number mustinclude Country Code, example : 60127891234) | If you are using Ms-Office 2007, please select save as Excel 97-2003
% Contact
Alert : Each group maximum 500 contacts allowed dhi 0157780509
BB SMS Template James 60197850001
Johan 60128890191
Submit Ah Kow 60129998899
= send s | suomi
S Ismail 60169909091

@SMS History \ tskondar 6:&88;23:; make sure country code is included Note: Contact number
3] Click “Submit” must include country code

to add contact




Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Contact Listing

Search contact by
“Contact Person” or
“Contact Number”

Contact Person

Contact Person
Contact Number

Search Q

&

Show All Filter By Group  ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)
Activate All Suspend All Delete All

Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel

® Logout

@ Dashboard

%&F Contact
# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number ]
B8 SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 60185581234 ® Q c
B 2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Amy 60179946317 @ @ [
Wl Sy Hstary 3 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan 60148991234 & O ¢
4 Dealer Johor Miss Priya 60167789456 7 ® O ©
5 Customer Johor Miss Sunny 60145678433 @ @ a
6 Customer Johor MrWong 60197113698 @ @ C
7 Customer Johor Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 ® © o
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mr Sean 60177134699 @ @ (
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234 @ @ C
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Sao 60145566123 @ @ E




Filter By Group

Fl’i‘J‘t On/:'ne SMS 2 KaiWen ~

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen

redit Balance : 100 . v| Search Q
‘;’{Ji;,: :x:aire On: 13 May « Fllter by Group” tO |
Manage Contact Group Add Con| SearCh Contact A 2
® Logout

Show All Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)

Activate All Suspend All Delete All

Filter By Group  ~

@ Dashboard
Customer Johor

&% Contact Customer Kuala Lumpur
# Group Name Contact Person Dealer Johor o
B8 SMS Template Dealer Kuala Lumpur
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 4 J
P Supplier Kuala Lumpur @ @
¥ Send SMS
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Amy 4 @ @ C
[l SMS History ] )
3 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan 60148991234 @ @ E
4 Dealer Johor Miss Priya 60167789456 ® O ¢
5 Customer Johor Miss Sunny 60145678433 > & @ C
6 Customer Johor MrWong 60197113698 ! @ @ E
7 Customer Johor Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 " @ @ m
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mr Sean 60177134699 ® Q &
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234 @ @ J
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Sao 60145566123 @ @ (]




4 N

Firgt Onfline SMS = 2 KaiWen ~
Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100 Contact Person ¥ Search Q
Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016
L]
Manage Contact Group Add Contact Flltered Contact &
= Logout
group Show All Filter By Group ~ Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)

@ Dashboard

Activate All Suspend All Delete All
% Contact b

# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number [m]
EE SMS Template

1 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan 60148991234 Y @& € 0O
& Send SMS )

2 Dealer Johor Miss Priya 60167789456 7y @& @ ©
T 3 Dealer Johor Mr Adam 60173881100 y & @ ©

4 Dealer Johor Miss Amira 60175689743 4 e Q o




To Activate All Contact

[ Malaysia Low Cost Bulk SM5 x &

€ - C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactlistfview

i apps W DemoDenisa || Malaysia e-Commerce .. || [0 Firstonline.com.my |[M... [ DIvy [JMBC [T] Customer (] Hotel & Gaogl

First Online SMS —

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel

® Logout

& Dashboard

%% Contact
# Group Name
B8 SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
% Send SMS
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
Gl SHIS Histary 3 Dealer Johor
4 Dealer Johor
5 Customer Johor
6 Customer Johor
7 Customer Johor
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

Do you want to activate selected record

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Contact Person

Contact Person 1

Mr Khai

Miss Amy

Mrs Tan

Miss Priya

Miss Sunny
MrWong

Mr Kang Gary
Mr Sean

Mrs Saraswathy

Mrs Sao

Show All

X ]:1 Sample SMS Acc

Qﬁ:—ﬁ‘ H

(] Other bookmar

L KaiWen ~

Filter By Group  ~

2 Click “OK” to confirm
activate all contact

Suspended

Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)

Check the box to
select all contact

= (D

v

A\

60148991234

60167789456

60145678433

60197113698

60124561234

60177134699

60164114234

60145566123

) 0 © ©

DI X

00000000
I,

000




To Suspend All Contact

’ [ Malaysia Low Cost Bulk SM5 % \§ &=
€ - C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactlistfview Q vy
i apps ' DemoDenisa | ] Malaysia e-Commerce .. | [0 Firstonline.com.my [M.. (] DIy (] MBC (1] Customer (] Hotel & Googl

Firgt Online SMS .

Sample SMS Acc (] Other bookma|

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Do you want to suspend selected record

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100 Contact Person v| Sec

-%igit Expire On : 13 May 2 CliCk “OK” tO conﬁrm
Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel Suspend all Contact &

Show All Filter By Group ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)
@ Dashboard

Activate All Suspend All Delete All
% Contact

® Logout

# Group Name Contact Person

= ShisTemplars 1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 1 CheCk the bOX tO

4

QA
e

¥ Send SMS -
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Amy Select all Contact y QB v

6Bl SMIS History 3 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan 60148991234 i ® O @
4 Dealer Johor Miss Priya 60167789456 @ (3 %]
5 Customer Johor Miss Sunny 60145678433 @ f:) @
6 Customer Johor MrWong 60197113698 @ (ij v
7 Customer Johor Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 @ w 7]
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mr Sean 60177134699 @ @ (]
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234 @ @ 2
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Sao 60145566123 4 @ G v




To Delete All Contact

[ Malaysia Low Cost Buk SmMs - x \§  §

€ - C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactlistfview

i Apps W DemoDenisa || Malaysiae-Commerce .. [ (O Firstonline.commy |M.. (JDIv (JMBC (] Customer (] Haotel & Googl

First Online SMS

Contact Listing

Q fvel 3

x Sample SMS Acc (] Other bookmarl

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Do you want to delete selected record

|| Prevent this page from creating additional dislogues.
Cancel ‘

—

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact

® Logout

@ Dashboard

% Contact
# Group Name
B8 SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
¥ Send SMS
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
Gl SM History 3 Dealer Johor
4 Dealer Johor
5 Customer Johor
6 Customer Johor
T: Customer Johor
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur
10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

\\
Contact Person v| Search Q

Add Contact By Excel &

delete all

g

Contact Person Gt bliasle 7
waoi 1| Check the box to ,/c; o ©
sy select all contact © O ¢
Mrs Tan 60148991234 V 4 @ @ v
Miss Priya 60167789456 ® Q @
Miss Sunny 60145678433 ® Q =@
Mr Wong 60197113698 @ Q v
Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 ® O @
Mr Sean 60177134699 ® Q @
Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234 Q O ¢
Mrs Sao 60145566123 QO QO ¢




To Suspend Selected Contact

[ Malaysia Low Cost Buk SMs % & 20 =
€ > C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycontactlistfview Q Byl 3
i apps W DemoDenisa || Malaysiae-Commerce .. | [0 Firstonline.com.my |[M.. (] DIy (JMBC [TJ Customer (] Hotel & Googh % | ] Sample SMS Acc (] Other bookmarl

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

ﬁ”'f t Oﬂllhe SM S E Do you want to suspend selected record
Cancel
@ Contact Listing
Hello, Kai Wen \
Credit Balance : 100 Contact Person v| Ses
* Expire On: ick “OK” d
e 2| Click “OK” tosuspen
Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel Selected Contact &
® Logout
Show All Filter By Group  ~
@ Dashboard
& Contact
# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number C
B8 SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 60185581234 v

& Send SMS 2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Amy 1 CheCk the bOX tO

[l SMS History
3 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan Select contact 2
4 Dealer Johor Miss Priya 60167789456 O
5 Customer Johor Miss Sunny 60145678433 %7
6 Customer Johor MrWong 60197113698
7 Customer Johor Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 7]
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mr Sean 60177134699
9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234 3

10 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mrs Sao 60145566123




Fl’i‘}‘f Ohll'he NS = L KaiWen ~
Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100 Contact Person v| Search Q

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact Add Contact By Excel &

® Logou
® Logout Selected Contact suspended successfully -——-i Amessage appear

Show All

@ Dashboard

Filter By Group  ~

Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)
& Contact
Activate All Suspend All Delete All
B8 SMS Template
®

# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number
¥ Send SMS
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Mr Khai 60185581234 4 O Q (@]
[ SMS History perd]
2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur Miss Am : i 6 0
The i how '
3 Dealer Johor Mrs Tan € 1con sno & Q C
4 Dealer Johor Miss Pri Suspended Contact @ @ o
5 Customer Johor Miss Sunny 60145678433 (1_) @ (@]
6 Customer Johor Mr Wong 60197113698 ® @ ¢
7 Customer Johor Mr Kang Gary 60124561234 M Q o
8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur Mr Sean 60177134699 4 @ @ (]




a

To Activate Selected Contact

[ Malaysia Low Cost BulkSMs - x W §

&

i apps W DemoDenisa [ ] Malaysia e-Commerce

[ [ Firstoniine.com.my | M

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group

= Logout

@ Dashboard

C [ malaysiasms.com.my/sms/mycantactlistiview/all /Suspended/all /&l fall

Add Contact

& Contact
# Group Name
B SMS Template
1 Dealer Kuala Lumpur
¥ Send SMS
2 Dealer Johor
L SMs History 3 Customer Johor
4 Customer Johor

(o (Jmec [ Customer [ Hotel 5 Googl

The page at malaysiasms.com.my says:

Do you want ko activate selected recof

Qs 2

(] Other bookmarl

Sample SMS Acc

Add Contact By Excel

Contact Person

Contact Person

Mr Khai
Mrs Tan
Miss Sunny

Mr Kang Gary

2 Click “OK”toactivate
selected contact @

Show All Filter By Group ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)

Contact Number [m]

60185581234

1| Check the boxto
select contact

60124561234




First Online SMS

2 KaiWen ~

Contact Listing

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

Manage Contact Group Add Contact
® Logout

Selected Contact activated successfully
@ Dashboard

& Contact

B8 SMS Template

# Group Name
¥ Send SMS

a¥ Dealer Kuala Lumpur
[0 SMS History

2 Dealer Kuala Lumpur

3 Dealer Johor

4 Dealer Johor

5 Customer Johor

6 Customer Johor

7 Customer Johor

8 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

9 Supplier Kuala Lumpur

Add Contact By Excel

Contact Person v| Search

”—

A message appear

Show All Filter By Group ~ Suspended Error Number(SMS Not Delivered)
Activate All Suspend All Delete All

Contact Person Contact Number

Mr Khai 60185581234

Miss Amy 60179946317

Mrs Tan 60148991234

Miss Priya 60167789456

pissSunny & Contact active
MrWong L 60197113698

Mr Kang Gary 60124561234

Mr Sean 60177134699

Mrs Saraswathy 60164114234

00 COC
00000000V




/
Add SMSTemplate

SMS Template Listing

Firgt Online SMS =

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100

Click “Add Template”

hrch

Credit Expire On : 13 May /—
. -

Click “SMS Template”

1 Announcement Hari Raya Haji Holiday

@ Dashboard

& Contact

BB SMS Template

2 Ready To Collect
¥ Send SMS
3 Order Delivery By
[l SMS History
4 Thank You for your Order

™

You can create SMS
Template for

&' Notification

Q

4

" Promotion

N

nouncement‘

-3




First Online SMS = L KaiWen ~
SMS Template « 1 Fill-in SMS

Hello, Kai Wen e

Credit Balance : 100 SMS Template Title é'/ template title

Credit Expire On : 13 May

2016 1-15 October Promotion n

® Logout ey 2 Fill_in SMS

English v
@ Dashboard / template message
SMS Template Message L

% Contact We will have promotion starting 1 October - 15 October 2015. Product discount from 30% to
70%. Save the date and visit our store!

B8 SMS Template ’ Note: 1 credit

Character length: 129 Credit:m

& Send SMS from 1 - 1 5 3

Note:[ J\*{}()|~< = / @ =all these characters count become 2

[ul SMS History - ChaI‘aCteI'
= 3
T Click “Submit”

to save




4 N

First Ohﬁ'ﬂ‘é SMS = L KaiWen ~

SMS Template Listing
I-;ello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 100 SMS Template Title ¥ | Search Q
Credit Expire On : 13 May n
2016
Add Template 1 &

& Logout ~— | Amessage appear

Template added successfully

@ Dashboard

& Contact 2
# SMS Template Title
¥ Send SMS

= s emplae ~——| Anew template
1 1-15 October Promation
2 Announcement Hari Raya Haji Holiday
[l SMS History
3 Ready To Collect
4 Order Delivery By
5 Thank You for your Order




4 N
To Send Single SMIS

Firgt Online SMS 2 Kaiwen ~

A+
Hello, Kai Wen

Send SMS / 1| Choose “Send Single SMS”

_ 2| Select template or
Credit Balance : 100 ® Send Single SMS  Send Bulk SMS

%igit Expire On : 13 May anguge: L'/_ erte your OWn

message

English v
® Logout

Template (Optional - Please skip if no template)

@ Dashboard
s Order Delivery By 3

Template (Optional - Please skip if no template)

v | Order Delivery By \

No Template
1-15 October Promotion

Fill-in contact

& Contact Mobile No (Please inclufw;r:ple number

B8 SMS Template 60197113698 Announcement Hari Raya Haji Holiday
Ready To Collect
% Send SMS Message Order Delive i

Your Order Already Send out By Poslaju
[l SMS History

Character length: ‘739 | Creditzfr

Note:[ J\"{}()|~< = / @ =all these characters count become 2
Warning: Sending Chinese character using English SMS System will caused the recipient to receive
unreadable character.

34| Click “Submit”
to send




First Online SMS

Hello, Kai Wen

| Credit Balance : 99

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@ Dashboard
& Contact

B8 SMS Template
¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

Credit Balance
updated

Send SMS

& % La.al 89% MW 12:05 pm

1

Message sent successfully é’—-—— A message appear

+855827167129

‘® Send Single SMS ' Send Bulk SMS

Language :

English v

Template (Optional - Please skip if no template)

No Template v

Mobile No (Please include Country Code, example : 60127891234)

Thursday, 17 September

CALL

2015

RM0.00 Your Order Already
Send out By Poslaju
SMS 11:48 am

Message

Sample message
receive by customer

Character length: l ‘ Credit:’_.‘
Note:[ J\*{}()|~< = / @ =all these characters count become 2

Warning: Sending Chinese character using English SMS System will caused the recipient to receive
unreadable character.

4) Enter message

2 KaiWen ~

MORE




4 A
To Send Bulk SMS

Choose “Send Bulk SMS”

Group contact list.

Send SMs b /4 You can uncheck to
el e L skip send SMS

Credit Balance : 99 Send Single SMS ® Send Bulk SMS
Credit Expire On : 13 May Contac t Note: Please un-check contact that you want to skip send SMS
2016 Language:
) Contact List for Customer Kuala Lumpur
English ¥
® Logout

¥ 60123456789 (Miss Lee)
Template (Optional - Please skip if no template)

@ Dashboard ) §
1-15 October Promotion v ¥ 60129876543(Mr Kelvin) Select te plate OI‘
& Contact Contact Group (New contact group can be created under Contact menu) ¥/ 60187889632(Mr Ahmad) 2 . t
B8 sMS Template Customer Kuala Lumpur (6) v ¥ 60196332999(Mr Raj) y
& Send SMS Hessge ¥ 60142356890(Mrs Ainur) In'essage
We will have promotion starting 1 October - 15 October 2015. Product discount from 30% to )
@ SMS History 70%. Save the date and visit our store! ¥/ 60183216547(Miss Yvone)

Template (Optional - Please skip if no template)

Order Delivery By \

No Template
1-15 October Promotion

Announcement Hari Raya Haji Holiday
Ready To Collect
Order Delivery By

Character length:|129 | Credit;1

Select

Note:[ J\"{}()|~< = / @ =all these characters count become 2
Warning: Sending Chinese character using English SMS System will caused the recipient to receive
unreadable character.

5 contact
2 « oy

<&—2| Click “Submit group

tO Send ontact Group (New contact group can betxeated ule®F Contact menu)

Customer Kuala Lumpur (6) \ v

Select Group
Customer Johor (3)

Customer Kuala Lumpur (6 )
Dealer Johor (3)

Dealer Kuala Lumpur (1)
Supplier Kuala Lumpur (5)




4 N
Birthday Wishes

1| Choose your preferred option

Send SMS
for this Send SMS for
Send SMS for week this month

today’s birthday birthday birthday

contact(s) contact(s) contact(s)

& Terms Of Use

MAnage Contact Group Add Contact Add Conta/ﬁy Excel &
= Logout
@ Dashboard
Delete All

¥ Contact # Group Name Contact Person Contact Number Date Of Birth
£ SMS Template 1 Staff Teffany Tee 60122223444 17-04-1988 QO
2 Staff Meera Jasmine 60122222322 20-04-1984 < Y
& Send SMS )
3 Staff Nur Amira 60137976707 19-04-19%0 V) Y
& Birthday Wishes
4 Staff Jamaicca 60177130046 30-04-1979 v | M)
SMS Hist:
Ll SIS History 5 Member Derrick 60177963333 29-04-1996 ® O
& User Manual 3 Member Stephy 60177772321 16-05-1985 v (X

N /




First Onlie SMS

A DenisaTay ~

Contact Listing

Hello, Denisa Tay
Credit Balance : 1059
Credit Expire On : 16 Aug

For example : “Today Birthday” is '

chosen

& Terms Of Use

= Logout

@ Dashboard

% Contact

B SMS Template

&= Send SMS

& Birthday Wishes

kull SMS History

& User Manual

N

o4

Show All Filter By Group Suspended Error Mumber({SMS Not Delivered)

|

e o o o e e !

# Group Name
1 Staff

2 Staff

3 Staff

4 Staff

5 Member

3 Member

Contact Person Contact Number
Teffany Tee 60122223444
Meera Jasmine 60122222322
Nur Amira 60137976707
Jamaicca 60177130046
Derrick 60177963333
Stephy 60177772321

Date Of Birth

17-04-1986

20-04-1984

19-04-19%0

30-04-1979

29-04-1956

16-05-1985

Delete All

(B B< B < B< B <
00000 a




N

Hello, Denisa Tay
Credit Balance : 1058
Credit Expire On : 16 Aug

First Oreline SMS

Contact Listing

Birthday wish will be sent to “Today’s |* a
Birthday” contact(s)

& Terms Of Use

= Logout

& Dashboard

& Contact

E SMS Template

= Send SMS

= Birthday Wishes

[l] SMS History

& User Manual

A DenisaTay ~

o

m Filter By Group Error Mumber(5M5 Not Delivered)

=== ———
I
2 Click Send SM'S
Send 5MS to Today Birthday Person(s) é/__-“
# Group Name Contact Person Contact Number Date Of Birth
1 Staff Teffany Tee 60122223444 17-04-1586

Delete All




’ SMSHistory

Ff:f‘J‘f OM{I:WQ SMS — 2 KaiWen ~

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 99

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@ Dashboard

& Contact

B8 SMS Template

= Send SMS

[l SMS History

Hello, Kai Wen
Credit Balance : 99

Credit Expire On : 13 May
2016

® Logout

@ Dashboard
& Contact

B8 SMS Template

¥ Send SMS

[l SMS History

SMS History(Sent & Delivered)

Sender 1D

Search

A

Please allow 1-3 minutes for latest history update and refresh the page for latest history. History will be kept for 2 months only.

Total Records : 1

£

Language |Mobile No Message

Credit

AddedDate

Status

(=

English 60177139946

Your Order Already Send out By Poslaju

1

2015-09-17 11:48:33

Delivered

a

Click “SMS History”

SMS History(Sent & Delivered)

SMS History
will be kept for
2 months only

Search SMS history

Sender ID

Sender ID

Mobile Number

Total Records : 1

I

Language Mobile No Message

Please allow 1-3 minutes for latest history update and refresh the p&ef
N

Language
Message

AddedDate

Search

g{)t for 2 months only.

Not Delivered

Status

=

60177139946

English Your Order Already Send out By Poslaju

2015-09-17 11:48:33

Delivered

™




isit us at:

.my




